IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE ¥ BEFORE THE
N/S of Monkton Road, 15 ft. E

centerline of Hereford Road * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER!
7th Election District -
3rd Councilmanic District ¥ OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
(706 Monkton Road )
* CASE NO. 04-257-A
Nancye & Brian Baker
Petitioners ¥

g ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok %k ok k%

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for,
Administrative Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Nancye and Brian:
Baker. The variance request is for property located at 706 Monkton Road in the Monkton area ij
of Baltimore County. The variance request is from Section 1A04.3.B.2 of the Baltimore County
Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit a proposed dwelling addition with a side yard setback .
of 25 ft. and a street centerline setback of 55 ft. in lieu of 50 ft. and 75 ft. respectively. The
subject property and requested relief are more particularly described on Petitioners’ Exhibit No.
1, the plat to accompany the Petition for Vatiance.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Vatiance and the subject propetty
having been posted, and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision shall be rendered
based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of ‘
the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the
file to indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general I:
welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning

Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts |

that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.ZR. Furthermore, strict




compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship
upon the Petitionets.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County:
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the
requested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimote
County, this %¢> day of December, 2003, that a variance from Section 1A04.3.B.2 of the
Raltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit a proposed dwelling addition with a
side yard setback of 25 ft. and a street centerline setback of 55 ft. in lieu of 50 ft. and 75 ft.
respectively, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restriction which 1s
a condition precedent to the relief granted herein:

1. The Petitionets may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt of

this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is
at their own tisk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has

expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be
required to return, and be responsible for returning, said property to its original

condition.
Ny .
JOHN V. MURPHY

DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

JVM.raj




Zoning Commissioner Baltimore County
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Suite 405, County Courts Building
401 Bosley Avenue
- Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3868 ¢ Fax: 410-887-3468

James T. Smith, Jr., County Execulive.
Lawrence E. Schmidt, Zoning Commissioner

December 30, 2003

Mr. & Mrs. Brian Baker
706 Monkton Road
Monkton, Maryland 21111

Re: Petition for Administrative Vartance
Case No. 04-257-A
Property: 706 Monkton Road

Dear Mr. & Mrs Baker:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The
administrative variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that any
party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the Depa'rtment‘ of
Permits & Development Management. If you require additional information concerning filing
an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391,

Very truly yours,

John V. Murphy

Deputy Zoning Commissionet
JVM:raj
Enclosure

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

Frinted on Recycied Paper



Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoun:ing Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at ‘) () Mounk oy Roq ; ‘
which is presently zoned RCS |

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits .and Development Management. The undersl%ned, I;egél
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition*for a Variance from Section(s) / )?0 f 5, B- 78 Fe=emir R
TR SED TXUELLNG- ADDI1700) 2V g - 5@; - ,(9—%44: = S5 7 AN

A SIREET CENTEIUWE SETBACK o 55 ertiluied oF 50 77
AND 75 F7. RESHAECT MEL/ o

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations. ;
, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoni g
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penatties of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
Is the subject of this Patition. -

Legal Ownelr(s):
g‘i‘ﬂn It

Contract Purchaser/Lessee:

Baker

Name - Type or Print

——

Name - Type or Print

B = e

Signature Signature ™ -
L /I/nna- e . f - 3
Address Telephone No. Name (—Ty Print
| | | M ¢ j(f — e
City State Zip Code Stgnaturqf/ L
Attorney For Petitioner: 70 akton Kead.  H10-343-0999
Address ' J TGIEDhDI‘I? No.
| (Pon Flon 1D ZHl]
Narne - Type or Print City State Zip Code
- Representative to be Contacted:
ignature
%mp y B Name
' idres ) - Telephone No. Address Telephone No.
State Zip Code City State Zip Cade

- )

, B Balimore County and that the pro

5
E

/01

0. Oﬁl "'"g;)\_ﬁn/ ﬁ Reviewed By

Estimated Posting Date

Lo e

r——— = R e .7 — ; =
ng having been formally demanded andior found to be requlred, it Is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised,

ity be r ted as required by the zoning
perty be reposted. “ |

L

Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County’

Date

i
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Afﬁda"lt in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein dgiven is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the even ;that a public hearing is scheduled In the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reélde at Db é%,ﬁéﬂ JZ;@(

Address

P alton #ﬂ,ﬂé o g/dii
y ale p Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the ahove addrass (indicate hardship or practical difficulty): |

Qur HQM was l:w:”- élﬁrﬁf 'l'o Egﬂiﬂj !I-lu!‘-
ll} T"\G ‘E.'FJI{‘:HA S'l‘r:u.m.{brﬂ. tnt.rnﬁtl\ls O n {'Le -Sa'c‘g: S’E]L ankﬁ‘.

| Z-) We weuld ke :'l-o odd on addition ewhich would sef Z’Si ﬁnm He
Eust Side Pmﬁ;’.ﬁ ]an‘ Ao\o\'inS nnn“-ar l)to\runm, Sz'wlj omJ &m.‘ﬁ foom
7o accomedate bmwﬁj ﬁmfﬁ.
3) Tmproved houses @ 70T Monkton Rol and 700 Mosklon K.

; ‘EE'I' ZG*r ftg:. {3' ﬁ;m su'a/r Prnflrfj A:-:E.

‘f.) Zﬂnnﬂt &Jﬂ/ :A rear G’/UE AJ I%g A/é&fi’j Cﬂﬂl%'é;nf:
I:) &rki’:ﬁj d:(ﬁcté in rear. '3)

:F-
|

’ZE) .58Pfa‘¢ 5;5 i‘sm ’a  lear.
That the Affiant(s) ackndwledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and

advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.
Signajur

Signature ﬁ /ﬁ y ‘
! rfﬁ;‘ﬂ /o ke I : r—BJ_rKf_/\

Name - Type or Print

/ e I(i:// Jrawn ﬁ#ﬂ.ﬂ‘ f:q Fear.
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STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF ilBALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this ?;LEW day of Eﬂé%—' o283 | pefore me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the Coun aforeFa , personally appeare T |

AN OARER. & Nanki) S NDARETR. .
e Afflani(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorlly idenfifled to me as suich Affiant(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

/
ofary Public

My Commission Expires Lo/ 1 / 250 f/J

REV 10/25/01.
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Aﬂida"lt in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zonlﬁg Commissioner of Baltimore Oouhty. as
follows: That the information herein ?Iven is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s} and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presentiy reside at

reas

yalkton é/z.jéﬂfé =z :
¥ ate . Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical dlfﬂculg):

Our' APME W og Au:u Pr:'g.r ‘FO 2&“}3 /n:-us,
") 7‘2‘9 fw:”?{'ij > J"mc:llUre @ﬂcmnﬂe.r Oon %" ;‘;'cfe S"E?[J..;,és.

7’-"-) /*/E wo vld A%e ré na/:/ an nﬁfa/;zéw WA#A Wﬂﬂé/ 5’#/ ZS5 /74;”

-//g-. £ ot Stde ﬁrpfﬂff /e, /yjms nﬂu}Zw Lr:o/maml_ s'?‘-mfj and g,...,;_}J
foom /5 mctamd..,ﬁg jfﬁhu#!hj ,Q,...i)j, ‘

3-) .Z:t,drﬂrra/ Au.‘?fr @ 202 an/ 200 /yzonkfon ﬁa/
_s'e;L Zo’ 7‘0 /3' me .S'.«r'a/t ,a#fcrﬁ Ane.

Lanno“ n.au h’ venr C{ue "'D I'LE. g,"gwfﬂj Cﬂno'!)\’anns'.

l‘) ETJSH:\S Aeﬂk n Faan 3‘) Twﬂ FVH 3:*::#“ TIIEES ;n (e
S

2.) Sephe 45"“‘ ‘0 Tear. o
That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that ¥ a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and

advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information. - él‘\

Sighature

Signaturey \/ ,_3;
Name!ﬁ:%mﬁ /fé*éf - ‘ e f/} [‘—‘Z/\.

Name - Typse or Hrin

4

I Sy

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit.

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this _ 4 ““day of A/2 /gn'@f@ . 42803, before me, a Notary Public of the! State

of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

KA 01 AN XOAK (570 W ML VAR T

e Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorfly identified to me as such Affiani(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

0 ublic ) = T

My Commission Expires Q/ / /dzﬂﬁ_ﬁ

—— S ]

REV 10/256/01



Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

This Petition shall be fllad with the _I:Ja'ﬁartmenfof Permits and Development Management. The undersi?]ned, legal
owner(s} of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s)

JAOY.R.BZ 4o ’OEm;ﬁl a proposed a’weM'ﬂ addbon wiff a  sile jwo}
set back ap S A !!cmd a steet centerlne set-back c:l[] SS £
T liew of SO N ad TS H cespectiely,

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore Codnty, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form. a

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations. .
l, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zening
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning faw for Baitimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penailties of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner{s) of the property which
18 the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):
-~ | Blian P Baker
Name - Type or Print | Name - Type or Print
Signature : Signature
) + é . *5:1 é‘er"‘"’

Address Telephone No. rint / ‘
; | . _ 1) i}
City State Zip Code Signaturg g !
Attorney For Petitioner: 7P ' Phonkbon Read  $0-3¥3-Zwo
Address L Telephone No.

~ i , L Yrakbo /Y Z o

Name - Type or Print | City State Zip Code

o ) L 5 Representative to be Contacted:

Signature |

Company T Name )

Address ™ Telephone No. Address ‘ Telephone No.

City - State ZipCode City - State Zip Code

e et e 3=y e — = - o nw

A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it Is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Guurﬁf

this day of _ _ that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as retjuired by the zoning

regulations of Ballimore Gounty and that the property be reposted,

-
1 A T 1L
-

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore ounly

CASE NO. ﬁ4‘ a?j 7 ﬂ_ Reviewed By Date 'a?

REV 10/25/01 Estimated Posting Date 20/
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
BE: Case No.; OZ/..;Z 57 ﬁ
Ptﬂﬁonarmeve]?m /7 / g ’ :. |

Date of Hearing/Closing: / el 75 [

Baltimore Loun rtment
Permits and Davmt Man::mnt
ounty Office Billdisg, Room 111

111 West Chesapeske Avenue

Towson, Maryiand 21204

ATTN: Becky Hart {(410) 887-3394)
'Ladles and Gentlemen: tr

This letter is to certify under the ities
postsd conspicuously on the property located sty | ° TC**3FY ign(e) required by law were

/2 YOVER. DI

- The sigu(s) were posted on // 29/ A - L
” (Month, Day, Year)
e - Sincerely, )

,
M -
. -'-

(Signature of Sign Poster)

SSG Robert Black

| (Print Name) .

1508 Leslie Road

P er v S
(Address) T

Dundalk, Maryland 21292

(City, State, Zip Code)

(410) 282-7940 '

(Telephione Number)

e B e e




CEMPIFICATE OF POSTING

Date: [fz (2 Uﬁ}j)] ZEEK BQ) %00_3

RE: Casa Number ___ W/ . O " - ‘f% Sz__@r_ﬂ_w_w
" Petitioner/Develgpac, ﬂ FW Y e MKEE,

Date of Hearing

This is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necassary sign(s) required by law
were posted consgpicuously on the property located at _ 70 é, - 72)522 /,@ A @

PR — i e e R ikt

The sign(s) were posted on ____ g/{j(j Ut m 6 9\?7)02003

(Month, Day, Year}

o O

(Signature of Slgn Poster)

Lw pih O 'WEEFE

(Printed Name of Sign Poster)

523 PENNY LANVE

{Street Streel Addrass of Sigr Poster)

 HUNT vhLLE %mp 2)030

(Cily, State, Zip Code of Sign Paoster)

410 (66-S 366
elephone Number of Sign Postar)

700 MOWKRTOAN RO,

Revisad 3/1/01 - SCJ
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW | '

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Requlations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)

and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

item Number or Case Number: _ﬁ‘ét '}:»’25/‘“ /9
Petitioner: Eﬁ/CE/Q | /[

Address or Location: 7&,4 Mkm @ I

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

Name: BZinn_and Jéacj.a__ﬂ.‘&_&/ i
Address: 706 okt Lol

Lookton . 21D 21/ i

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ
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@ ZONINGREVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

~ase Number 04- 85‘#7 -A Address 7§‘é WMW @_)l,_

~ontact Person: J O\ﬁ-i\) LMLS
‘iling Date: H ’]J’( 05 _ Posting Date:

Phone Number: 410-887-3391

Planne: Plzase Print Your Nafe

\ny contact ‘made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
nrough the contact person (planner) using the case number. ‘.

POSTINQ/COST:. The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the f
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any

reposting must be done only by-one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner

s again responsidle for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the:

%roperty on or pbefore the posting date noted above. it should remain there through the closing
ate.

DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1. 000 feet to file

a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal’

request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning

commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief, (b) deny the requested relief: or ()
order that the matler be set in for a public hearing: You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 1o 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied. or will go to public hearing. The ordér will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing

(whether due to a neighoor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commussioner), notinication will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be:
changed giving notice of ine hearing date. ime and location. As when the sign was originally

posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office. .

' . ", -y .
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Development Processing

Baltimore County County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management Towson, Maryland 2120* |

December 15, 2003

Brian P. Baker

Nancye L. Baker
706 Monkton Road
Monkton, 21111

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Baker: |

RE: Case Number: 04-257-A, 706 Monkton Road

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on November 20. 2003.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not |
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems

with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

—— . —

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

. (2409

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:rlh

Enclosures

C. People's Counsel

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info
@ Prinled with Soybean tnk

on Recycled Paper



700 East Joppa Road

Towson, Maryland 21286- 5500
410- 887 4500

County Office Building, Room 111 December 9, 2003
Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Marvyland 21204

ATTENTION: Rebecca Hart

Distribution Meeting of: December 8, 2003

57
Item No: 249, .2:591;—*266

Dear Ms., Hart:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by*
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property. %

/. The Fire Marshai's Office has no comments at this time.

LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK

Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-4881
MS~1102F

ce: File

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us
oy

%} Printed wilh Soyboan Ink
on Hecycled Papeor
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Robert L. Ehrlich, Jr., Governor State O ‘V‘IK 1 Robert L. Flanagan, Seerelary
Michael 8. Stecle, L{, Gorernar iV ( y  Neil J. Pedersen, ddministrator
Administration b
MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF TRANS20RATION

Date:. /2.2 .22 %

Ms. Rebecca Hart RE:  Baltimore County
Baltimore County Office of Item No.

L
Permits and Development Management 25 7 JL
County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Hart:

We have reviewed the referenced item and have no objection to approval, as a field ins;Je-c"tiDn
reveals that the existing entrance(s) on to MD/US / 35 .

are acceptable to the State Highway Administration (SHA) and this development is not affected by any
SHA projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Grediein at 410-543-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

(4L

.z/-* Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number/toil-free number is
Maryland Relay Service for Impuired Hearing or Speech 1.800.201.7165 Statewide Toll I'ree

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street + Baltimore, Maryland 21202 « Phone 410,545.0300 + www.marylandroads.com



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND -

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION & RESOURCE MANAG

TO: Tim Kotroco
FROM: R. Bruce Seeley !/U 65 Z O/V/A/G CO M /V
DATE: J anuaiy 13, 2004 .

SUBJECT: Zoning ltem # 04-257
Address 706 Monkton Road
Baker Propetty

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of December 8, 2003

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no
comments on the above-teferenced zoning item.

X The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management offers
the following comments on the above-referenced zoning item:

Development of the property must comply with the Regulations for the
Protection of Water Quality, Streams, Wetlands and Floodplains (Sections
14-331 through 14-350 of the Baltimore County Code).

Development of this property must comply with the Forest
Conservation Regulations (Section 14-401 through 14-422 of the

Baltimore County Code).

Development of this property must comply with the Chesapeake Bay
Critical Area Regulations (Sections 26-436 through 26-461, and other
Sections, of the Baltimore County Code).

Additional Comments:

An evaluation of the septic system may be required prior to building permit,

Reviewer: Sue Farinett; Date: December 16, 2003

S\Deveoord\ZAC SHELL 11-20-03.doc



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director RE@ s January 6, 2004
Department of Permits and

Development Management /VE D

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller, 111 f;? ,

e e s NN COMMSSio0»

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case 04-257 - Administrative Variance

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.

For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared By: \J\Q-QLQ(\ Qm.-_-'-_—#m
Section Chief: d M\

AFK/LL




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: December 24, 2003
Department of Permits &
Development Management

FROM: Robert W, Bowling, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans
N Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For December 15, 2003

Item Nos. 249, 256,257, 238, 260,
261, 262, 264, 265, a

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning
items, and we have no comments.

RWB:CEN:irb

cc: File

ZAC-12-15-2003-ITEM NOS 249 AND 256-266-12242003



November 16, 2003

Zoning Review

Department of Permits & Development Management
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

Room 111
Towson, Maryland 21204

To Whom It May Concern:

We, Jon and Aimee Bealer of 702 Monkton Road, Monkton, Md., have property adjacent to 706
Monkton Road, Monkton, Md. We have no objection to Brian and Nancye Baket’s application for a
vartance for a two-story addition 25-feet from the east side propetty line.

Sincerely,

Jon Bealer Atmee Bealer



November 16, 2003

Zoning Review

Depattment of Permits & Development Management
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

Room 111

Towson, Maryland 21204

To Whom It May Concern:

I, Clarence Tracey of 703 Monkton Road, Monkton, Md., have property opposite to 706 Monkton
Road, Monkton, Md. I have no objection to Brian and Nancye Bakert’s application for a variance for
a two-story addition 25-feet from the east side property line.

Sincerely,

Clarence Tracey

Yttt B Feeer
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